## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3279155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ALLMENDINGER	01/05/2015
THOMAS FLOHR	01/05/2015
BERNHARD SCHMIDT	01/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80333	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14430583

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036688000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32860-002363-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD J. DALEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald J. Daley, Reg. no. 34,313/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20150324Declaration#page1.tif source=20150324Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 503232537 REEL: 035259 FRAME: 0701

Docket No.: 2011P26127WOUS

Page 1 of 2

### DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As (a) below named inventor(s), I (We) hereby declare that:

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) the original inventor(s) or (an) original joint inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

# AUTOMATIC STIPULATION OF A SPECTRAL DISTRIBUTION OF X-RAY RADIATION OF A NUMBER OF X-RAY SOURCES

This declaration is directed to (check one):		
□ the attached application, or		
☑ United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>PCT/EP2013/068816</u> filed on <u>11.09.2013</u> and was amended on (if applicable).		
I (We) hereby state that I (We) have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.		
I (We) acknowledge the duty to disclose, to the USPTO, all information which is material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).		
I (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
Legal Name of Inventor: Thomas ALLMENDINGER		
Inventor's Signature: TMCud Date: 05-01-1		

IDNR: 7143 / 10.01.2014 / /Brief-ID: 3921167

Docket No.: 2011P26127WOUS

Page 2 of 2

Legal Name of Inventor: Thomas FLOHR				
Inventor's Signature:	Date:05-01-15			
Legal Name of Inventor: Bernhard SCHMIDT				
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>S-01 - 15</u>			

PATENT REEL: 035259 FRAME: 0703

**RECORDED: 03/24/2015**